TOWN OF LA POINTE SPECIAL TOWN BOARD MEETING MONDAY JUNE 29, 2020 5:30pm AT TOWN HALL

Please Respect Social Distancing:

You may submit a public comment to the Town Clerk via email (clerk@townoflapointewi.gov) or drop it in the suggestion box outside Town Hall.

The meeting will be live streamed and recorded at livestream.com/accounts/27528425

Some Town Board Members May Attend via Telephone

- 1. Public Comment*
- 2. Resolution #2020-0629: Resolution Providing for the Issuance, Sale and Delivery of \$1,389,000 General Obligation Promissory Note, Series 2020 of the Town of La Pointe, Wisconsin; Establishing the Terms and Conditions Therefor; Directing Their Execution and Delivery; Creating a Debt Service Account Therefor; and Awarding the Sale Thereof
- 3. Discussion of Personnel Matters

The Town Board may go into closed session during the meeting for the purpose of conferring with legal counsel with respect to litigation in which it is or is likely to become involved in accordance with to Wisconsin Statutes 19.85 (1)(g). After the completion of the closed session, the Board will come back into open session to act upon the discussion in the closed session or otherwise complete the business of the meeting before adjourning.

4. Adjourn

*This portion of public comment is restricted to one minute in length. For those wishing to speak for longer than one minute, that item appears later in the agenda.

**Public Comment which is longer than one minute

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Town Clerk.

TOWN OF LA POINTE SPECIAL TOWN BOARD MEETING MONDAY JUNE 29, 2020 5:30pm AT TOWN HALL

Please Respect Social Distancing:

You may submit a public comment to the Town Clerk via email (clerk@townoflapointewi.gov) or drop it in the suggestion box outside Town Hall.

The meeting will be live streamed and recorded at livestream.com/accounts/27528425

Some Town Board Members May Attend via Telephone

- 1. Public Comment*
- 2. Resolution #2020-0629: Resolution Providing for the Issuance, Sale and Delivery of \$1,389,000 General Obligation Promissory Note, Series 2020 of the Town of La Pointe, Wisconsin; Establishing the Terms and Conditions Therefor; Directing Their Execution and Delivery; Creating a Debt Service Account Therefor; and Awarding the Sale Thereof
- 3. Discussion of Personnel Matters

The Town Board may go into closed session during the meeting for the purpose of conferring with legal counsel with respect to litigation in which it is or is likely to become involved in accordance with to Wisconsin Statutes 19.85 (1)(g). After the completion of the closed session, the Board will come back into open session to act upon the discussion in the closed session or otherwise complete the business of the meeting before adjourning.

4. Adjourn

*This portion of public comment is restricted to one minute in length. For those wishing to speak for longer than one minute, that item appears later in the agenda.

**Public Comment which is longer than one minute

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Town Clerk.

TOWN OF LA POINTE SPECIAL TOWN BOARD MEETING MONDAY JUNE 29, 2020 5:30pm AT TOWN HALL

Please Respect Social Distancing:

You may submit a public comment to the Town Clerk via email (clerk@townoflapointewi.gov) or drop it in the suggestion box outside Town Hall.

The meeting will be live streamed and recorded at livestream.com/accounts/27528425

Some Town Board Members May Attend via Telephone

- 1. Public Comment*
- 2. Resolution #2020-0629: Resolution Providing for the Issuance, Sale and Delivery of \$1,389,000 General Obligation Promissory Note, Series 2020 of the Town of La Pointe, Wisconsin; Establishing the Terms and Conditions Therefor; Directing Their Execution and Delivery; Creating a Debt Service Account Therefor; and Awarding the Sale Thereof
- 3. Discussion of Personnel Matters

The Town Board may go into closed session during the meeting for the purpose of conferring with legal counsel with respect to litigation in which it is or is likely to become involved in accordance with to Wisconsin Statutes 19.85 (1)(g). After the completion of the closed session, the Board will come back into open session to act upon the discussion in the closed session or otherwise complete the business of the meeting before adjourning.

4. Adjourn

*This portion of public comment is restricted to one minute in length. For those wishing to speak for longer than one minute, that item appears later in the agenda.

**Public Comment which is longer than one minute

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Town Clerk.